This week at St. John’s

OCTOBER

Monday 14th

Tuesday 15th

Wednesday 16th

Thursday 17th

Friday 18th

Saturday 19th

Sunday 20th

6.30 pm
6.45 pm
7.00 pm
7.30 pm

11.00-9.30 pm

3.30-8.30 pm
7.00 pm

5.45 pm

6.45 pm

7.00 pm
5.00-6.00 pm
9.30-11.00 am
11.00-12.30
11.00-9.00pm
3.30-8.30 pm
7.00 pm
11-1.00/5-7 pm
7.30 pm
9.00-3.00 pm

9.00-6.00 pm

11.00 am

2.00 pm

6.00 pm

Beavers
Cubs
Scouts

Stewards Meeting

Dance

Dance

Alpha Course

Rainbows
Brownies
Guides

Dance

Stay & Play
Knit and Natter
Dance

Dance

Punjabi Fellowship
Dance

Keep Fit

Dance

SDA Group

Worship - Holy Communion
Rev. Steve Jackson

Punjabi Christian Fellowship

Worship - Rev. Robert Readshaw

Room 3
Room 2
Room 2

Lounge

Hall

Room 3

Church

Room 3
Room 3
Room 2
Hall
Room 3
Lounge
Hall
Room 3
Lounge
Hall
Hall
Hall

Lounge & Room 2

Church

Church

Church

St. John’s Methodist Church,

558 Wolverhampton Road East,
Parkfield

Wolverhampton

WV4 6AA

www.stjohnsmethodist.net
www.wolverhamptoncircuit.co.uk

Welcome to worship at St. John’s. We trust that you will find a warm welcome. If we can
help in any way please speak to one of the church stewards or the person leading the
service. May God bless you as you worship.

Registered Charity No. 1146373




13th October 2019 - 28th Sunday in Ordinary Time
YEAR C - Lectionary Bible Readings for Today
Jeremiah 29: 1, 4-7 2 Timothy 2: 8-15 Luke 17: 11-19

This morning’s Harvest Festival/Parade service will be led by Mrs. Tina Kinch. This evening’s Wider Church and Community
service will be led by Rev. Barry Welch. We extend a very warm welcome to them both.
Circuit Treasurers’ Meeting

St. John’s News and Information Takes place here at St. John’s on Thursday, 17th October at 7.30 p.m.

Wombourne Methodist Church 125" Anniversary Celebrations

Saturday 19" October 10.30am — 4.00 pm. See poster on noticeboard in vestibule.
Open day with crafts and exhibition with input from Church and Community Groups.

Alpha

The Alpha Course continues on Tuesday 15th October (7.00pm) here at St. John's. Whether you

attend church or not - believe in God or not - all are welcome to come along - it is completely

free - very informal and a great opportunity to learn and get to know others. Ladies Day — Worship led by Revd. Rachel Parkinson — District Chair Sunday 20" October
10.30am. See poster on noticeboard in vestibule.

Stewards Meeting

Takes place tomorrow (Monday 14th) at 7.30 p.m. in the Lounge Open Church Wolverhampton
Theme : God’s Inclusion : Every Tribe and Nation
Fair Trade Steering Group Saturday, 19th October 3.30 for 3.45 p.m. at Coffee Zuri, Lichfield Street,
Are hosting “An Indian Fair Trade Adventure” on Wednesday 23™ October 7.30pm here at Wolverhampton WV1 1DG. Please see poster in vestibule.
St. John’s. Phil and Brenda Shuttleworth share their experiences of Fair Trade in Kerala and
Tamil Nadu. See poster on noticeboard in vestibule. Coffee Morning - Engleberg

On Saturday, 26th October at 11.00 a.m. Includes Raffle plus Engelberg stall.

The offering for last week amounted to £365.41 Everyone Welcome. Please see poster in vestibule.

Renwal Appeal Progress

Latest update : The total raised to date is £17,945 which includes Gift Aid.
Well done Peter!! The total amount raised by Peter Faulkner from his ‘Sponsored Drum’ event
was £600. Peter would like to thank everyone who supported him.

Mautin Eastorv and Janet Punfield Prayer Focus

We pray for all those people in the wider world who will have no harvest this year due
to extreme or adverse weather conditions. May we always be mindful of their plight
Mobile Phones and may God bless them with strength to cope in their situation.
We understand that some people use mobiles to access Bible Apps etc. but it would be
appreciated if you could switch your phone to silent during the service.

PRAYER

Contact Details Prayer for Today
Minister Steward Pastoral Worker God of all power and might, the author and giver of all good things, graft in our hearts
Rev Steve Jackson Mrs. Janet Punfield Mrs. Liz Macer-Wright the love of your name, increase in us true religion, nourish in us all goodness and of
Tel. 01902 883331 Tel. 01902 675060 Tel. 0121 532 4481 your great mercy keep us in the same; through Jesus Christ our Lord. Amen.

steve.jackson@methodist.org.uk janpunfield@hotmail.co.uk lizmacer-wright@hotmail.co.uk



