OCTOBER			
Monday 14th	6.30 pm	Beavers	Room 3
	6.45 pm	Cubs	Room 2
	7.00 pm	Scouts	Room 2
	7.30 pm	Stewards Meeting	Lounge
Tuesday 15th	11.00 - 9.30 pm	Dance	Hall
	3.30-8.30 pm	Dance	Room 3
	7.00 pm	Alpha Course	Church
Wednesday 16th	5.45 pm	Rainbows	Room 3
	6.45 pm	Brownies	Room 3
	7.00 pm	Guides	Room 2
	5.00-6.00 pm	Dance	Hall
Thursday 17th	9.30 –11.00 am	Stay & Play	Room 3
	11.00-12.30	Knit and Natter	Lounge
	11.00-9.00pm	Dance	Hall
	3.30-8.30 pm	Dance	Room 3
	7.00 pm	Punjabi Fellowship	Lounge
Friday 18th	11-1.00/5-7 pm	Dance	Hall
	7.30 pm	Keep Fit	Hall
Saturday 19th	9.00-3.00 pm	Dance	Hall
	9.00-6.00 pm	SDA Group	Lounge & Room 2
Sunday 20th	11.00 am	Worship - Holy Communion Rev. Steve Jackson	Church
	2.00 pm	Punjabi Christian Fellowship	Church
	6.00 pm	Worship - Rev. Robert Readshaw	Church

St. John's Methodist Church

558 Wolverhampton Road East, Parkfield Wolverhampton WV4 6AA



www.stjohnsmethodist.net www.wolverhamptoncircuit.co.uk

Welcome to worship at St. John's. We trust that you will find a warm welcome. If we can help in any way please speak to one of the church stewards or the person leading the service. May God bless you as you worship.



13th October 2019 - 28th Sunday in Ordinary Time YEAR C - Lectionary Bible Readings for Today
Jeremiah 29: 1, 4-7 2 Timothy 2: 8-15 Luke 17: 11-19

This morning's Harvest Festival/Parade service will be led by Mrs. Tina Kinch. This evening's service will be led by Rev. Barry Welch. We extend a very warm welcome to them both.

St. John's News and Information

Alpha

The Alpha Course continues on Tuesday 15th October (7.00pm) here at St. John's. Whether you attend church or not - believe in God or not - all are welcome to come along - it is completely free - very informal and a great opportunity to learn and get to know others.

Stewards Meeting

Takes place tomorrow (Monday 14th) at 7.30 p.m. in the Lounge

Fair Trade Steering Group

Are hosting "An Indian Fair Trade Adventure" on Wednesday 23rd October 7.30pm here at St. John's. Phil and Brenda Shuttleworth share their experiences of Fair Trade in Kerala and Tamil Nadu. See poster on noticeboard in vestibule.

The offering for last week amounted to £365.41

Renwal Appeal Progress

<u>Latest update</u>: The total raised to date is £17,945 which includes Gift Aid.

Well done Peter!! The total amount raised by Peter Faulkner from his 'Sponsored Drum' event was £600. Peter would like to thank everyone who supported him.

Martin Easton and Tanet Punfield

Mobile Phones

We understand that some people use mobiles to access Bible Apps etc. but it would be appreciated if you could switch your phone to **silent** during the service.

Wider Church and Community

Circuit Treasurers' Meeting

Takes place here at St. John's on Thursday, 17th October at 7.30 p.m.

Wombourne Methodist Church 125th Anniversary Celebrations

Saturday 19th October 10.30am – 4.00 pm. See poster on noticeboard in vestibule. Open day with crafts and exhibition with input from Church and Community Groups.

Ladies Day – Worship led by Revd. Rachel Parkinson – District Chair Sunday 20th October 10.30am. See poster on noticeboard in vestibule.

Open Church Wolverhampton

Theme: God's Inclusion: Every Tribe and Nation

Saturday, 19th October 3.30 for 3.45 p.m. at Coffee Zuri, Lichfield Street, Wolverhampton WV1 1DG. Please see poster in vestibule.

Coffee Morning - Engleberg

On Saturday, 26th October at 11.00 a.m. Includes Raffle plus Engelberg stall. Everyone Welcome. Please see poster in vestibule.

Prayer Focus

We pray for all those people in the wider world who will have no harvest this year due to extreme or adverse weather conditions. May we always be mindful of their plight and may God bless them with strength to cope in their situation.

PRAYER

Minister

Rev Steve Jackson Tel. 01902 883331 steve.jackson@methodist.org.uk

Steward

Mrs. Janet Punfield Tel. 01902 675060 janpunfield@hotmail.co.uk

Contact Details

Pastoral Worker

Mrs. Liz Macer-Wright
Tel. 0121 532 4481
lizmacer-wright@hotmail.co.uk

Prayer for Today

God of all power and might, the author and giver of all good things, graft in our hearts the love of your name, increase in us true religion, nourish in us all goodness and of your great mercy keep us in the same; through Jesus Christ our Lord. Amen.